
 

 

Mr. Javier Ruiz del Pozo 

Head of Secondary Markets 

CNMV 

Edison, 4 

28006 Madrid 

 

Barcelona, November 16, 2015 

 

 

RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Dear Sir,  

 

In compliance with Law 24/1988, of July 28, relative to the regulation of the stock 

markets and related provisions, LABORATORIO REIG JOFRE SA (“Reig Jofre” or “the 

Company”), formerly NATRACEUTICAL SA, informs that in relation to the Liquidity 

Contract signed between the Company and GVC Gaesco Valores SV SA, which 

entered into force on February 16, 2015, the movements in the three months 

between the dates 17/8/2015 and 15/11/2015 are detailed below.  

 

Please note that on September 22, 2015, Reig Jofre executed a reverse split with 

the exchange ratio of 1 new share for every 20 existing shares. 

 

SUMMARY OF BALANCES 

 

Shares Cash

Initial balance on 16/8/2015 4,200,000 999,984.64

Balance after reverse split 20x1 on 22/9/2015 210,000

Purchase 15,928 -60,089.47

Sale -2,700 10,996.12

Final balance 223,228 950,891.29  

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Adolf Rousaud 

Secretary of the Board of Directors 

Laboratorio Reig Jofre SA   

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Transaction Shares Price Value Share balance

22/09/2015 Contrasplit 4.200.000 20x1 210.000

22/09/2015 C 500 3,6600 1.835,27 210.500

22/09/2015 C 1.000 3,7100 3.718,79 211.500

22/09/2015 C 1.000 3,7200 3.728,80 212.500

22/09/2015 C 1 3,7900 5,99 212.501

23/09/2015 C 335 3,7700 1.267,68 212.836

23/09/2015 C 120 3,8000 459,98 212.956

24/09/2015 C 200 3,5600 716,22 213.156

24/09/2015 C 910 3,5800 3.266,22 214.066

24/09/2015 C 1.150 3,6000 4.149,16 215.216

24/09/2015 C 200 3,6250 729,23 215.416

24/09/2015 C 50 3,6270 183,68 215.466

24/09/2015 C 24 3,6510 89,88 215.490

24/09/2015 C 100 3,7300 376,90 215.590

24/09/2015 C 80 3,7500 302,41 215.670

24/09/2015 C 410 3,7700 1.550,70 216.080

25/09/2015 C 570 3,7100 2.120,24 216.650

25/09/2015 C 150 3,7200 562,07 216.800

25/09/2015 C 75 3,7300 282,15 216.875

25/09/2015 C 200 3,7400 752,25 217.075

25/09/2015 C 70 3,7980 268,25 217.145

28/09/2015 C 289 3,7200 1.079,64 217.434

28/09/2015 C 35 3,7250 132,67 217.469

28/09/2015 C 35 3,7350 133,02 217.504

28/09/2015 C 100 3,7390 377,81 217.604

28/09/2015 C 200 3,8800 780,28 217.804

28/09/2015 C 200 3,9000 784,29 218.004

28/09/2015 C 200 4,0000 804,30 218.204

29/09/2015 C 73 3,6900 271,76 218.277

29/09/2015 C 307 3,7000 1.140,52 218.584

29/09/2015 C 106 3,7100 397,18 218.690

29/09/2015 C 81 3,7200 305,15 218.771

29/09/2015 C 35 3,7300 132,84 218.806

29/09/2015 C 35 3,7400 133,19 218.841

29/09/2015 C 35 3,7500 133,54 218.876

29/09/2015 C 400 3,7600 1.508,96 219.276

29/09/2015 C 35 3,7690 134,21 219.311

30/09/2015 C 45 3,6500 166,56 219.356

30/09/2015 C 90 3,6800 335,06 219.446

30/09/2015 C 70 3,6900 260,68 219.516

30/09/2015 C 730 3,7000 2.707,09 220.246

30/09/2015 C 70 3,7100 262,08 220.316

30/09/2015 C 70 3,7200 262,78 220.386

30/09/2015 C 70 3,7300 263,48 220.456

30/09/2015 C 35 3,7400 133,19 220.491

30/09/2015 C 373 3,7490 1.403,25 220.864

01/10/2015 C 100 3,6200 365,89 220.964

01/10/2015 C 100 3,6800 371,90 221.064

02/10/2015 C 200 3,6400 732,23 221.264

02/10/2015 C 200 3,6500 734,24 221.464

02/10/2015 C 200 3,6600 736,24 221.664

02/10/2015 C 40 3,6800 149,50 221.704

02/10/2015 C 13 3,6850 50,14 221.717

02/10/2015 C 31 3,6870 116,57 221.748

02/10/2015 C 40 3,6900 149,90 221.788

02/10/2015 C 17 3,6980 65,10 221.805

02/10/2015 C 40 3,6990 150,26 221.845

02/10/2015 C 240 3,7000 892,38 222.085

07/10/2015 C 142 3,8000 543,66 222.227

07/10/2015 C 142 3,8200 546,50 222.369

07/10/2015 C 284 3,8300 1.092,29 222.653

07/10/2015 C 74 3,8500 287,30 222.727

07/10/2015 C 80 3,8600 312,64 222.807

07/10/2015 C 142 3,9000 557,87 222.949

12/10/2015 V -150 4,0600 -604,87 222.799  



 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Transaction Shares Price Value Share balance

15/10/2015 C 10 3,9200 41,43 222.809

15/10/2015 C 108 3,9400 429,47 222.917

15/10/2015 C 100 3,9500 398,92 223.017

16/10/2015 C 34 4,0200 138,98 223.051

16/10/2015 C 74 4,0300 300,63 223.125

16/10/2015 V -350 4,0700 -1.419,61 222.775

19/10/2015 C 100 3,9900 402,93 222.875

20/10/2015 C 114 3,9200 450,85 222.989

20/10/2015 C 200 3,9300 790,29 223.189

20/10/2015 C 114 3,9400 453,13 223.303

20/10/2015 C 200 3,9500 794,29 223.503

29/10/2015 C 100 3,7990 383,81 223.603

30/10/2015 C 150 3,7500 566,58 223.753

30/10/2015 C 50 3,7600 190,33 223.803

30/10/2015 C 74 3,7700 281,38 223.877

30/10/2015 C 57 3,7800 217,81 223.934

30/10/2015 C 68 3,7850 259,76 224.002

30/10/2015 C 109 3,7900 417,05 224.111

30/10/2015 C 54 3,7920 207,11 224.165

30/10/2015 C 257 3,7950 979,79 224.422

02/11/2015 C 100 3,6850 372,41 224.522

02/11/2015 C 47 3,7700 179,51 224.569

02/11/2015 C 100 3,8290 386,81 224.669

04/11/2015 V -400 4,0500 -1.614,93 224.269

04/11/2015 V -400 4,0600 -1.618,92 223.869

04/11/2015 V -400 4,0800 -1.626,92 223.469

04/11/2015 V -1.000 4,1200 -4.110,87 222.469

06/11/2015 C 9 4,0950 39,09 222.478

06/11/2015 C 160 4,1300 664,97 222.638

06/11/2015 C 70 4,1400 292,20 222.708

06/11/2015 C 50 4,1500 209,85 222.758

06/11/2015 C 200 4,1600 836,33 222.958

06/11/2015 C 50 4,1680 210,75 223.008

06/11/2015 C 50 4,1690 210,80 223.058

06/11/2015 C 50 4,1700 210,85 223.108

06/11/2015 C 70 4,1800 295,00 223.178

06/11/2015 C 50 4,2000 212,35 223.228  


